
III SLALOM DE SARÓN
M.3 - MANGA 3 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

51 IVAN PEREZ CAR CROSS TENROI 1/CC 1:37.813
52 RAUL PEREZ KARTCROSS XTREM 2/CC 1:39.320 +1.507 +1.507

1 10 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ MINI 1300 1/1 1:40.318 +998 +2.505
2 2 DIEGO VIDAL MINI 1300 2/1 1:40.524 +206 +2.711

47 VICTOR COLINA SEMOG KC 600 3/CC 1:40.542 +18 +2.729
3 6 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 3/1 1:42.685 +2.143 +4.872

50 JOSÉ CARLOS ORTIZ KART CROSS JB RACING 4/CC 1:43.164 +479 +5.351
4 3 BORJA GONZÁLEZ PEUGEOT 205 1/2 1:43.886 +722 +6.073
5 33 JOSE MANUEL GARCÍA CITROËN AX GT 2/2 1:45.695 +1.809 +7.882
6 4 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/1 1:45.734 3 +39 +7.921
7 32 BORJA ALFARO CITROËN AX GT 3/2 1:46.435 +701 +8.622
8 5 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 4/2 1:46.500 +65 +8.687
9 19 ANDER GOIKOETXEA BMW M3 E36 1/P 1:46.539 +39 +8.726
10 9 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 2/P 1:46.859 +320 +9.046
11 8 DANIEL HIGUERA HONDA CIVIC 1.4 16V 5/2 1:47.041 +182 +9.228

48 IVAN SANCHEZ SEMOG KC600 5/CC 1:47.072 +31 +9.259
12 15 RAUL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 3/P 1:47.699 +627 +9.886
13 24 DOMINGO ESTRADA SEAT 124-1800 4/P 1:49.055 +1.356 +11.242

49 JAGOBA GARCIA DEMONS KART 6/CC 1:52.232 +3.177 +14.419
14 21 JUAN ANGEL GONZALEZ BMW 320 5/P 1:52.378 +146 +14.565
15 23 ASIER CANO BMW 328 6/P 1:52.946 3 +568 +15.133
16 38 EKAITZ GÓMEZ BMW 320I 7/P 1:53.387 +441 +15.574
17 11 RAUL KARDOS BMW 318I E30 8/P 1:56.546 +3.159 +18.733
18 7 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BMW 325I E30 9/P 1:57.450 6 +904 +19.637
19 29 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA 10/P 1:57.451 +1 +19.638
20 43 DANIEL CORREIA BMW 320I E36 11/P 1:58.317 3 +866 +20.504
21 35 FRANCISCO ORTEGA PEUGEOT 106 6/2 2:00.974 3 +2.657 +23.161
22 42 IVAN CARBAJO BMW E36 12/P 2:01.036 3 +62 +23.223
23 26 LUIS ANGEL BUISAN FORD SIERRA 13/P 2:01.460 +424 +23.647
24 17 CRISTIAN PEREZ BMW 320 14/P 2:03.184 +1.724 +25.371
25 16 RUBÉN RICO PEUGEOT 106 7/2 2:03.603 3 +419 +25.790
26 12 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 8/2 2:04.087 +484 +26.274
27 18 SERGIO COBO BMW 318 TI 15/P 2:04.203 +116 +26.390
28 28 PABLO GONZALEZ FORD SIERRA 16/P 2:04.864 +661 +27.051
29 31 ANDU CORNEL CITROEN SAXO VTS 5/1 2:04.991 +127 +27.178
30 14 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318 TI 17/P 2:05.107 3 +116 +27.294
31 39 EDER VICENTE BMW 320I 18/P 2:05.508 +401 +27.695
32 36 JOSÉ FRANCISCO RÍOS VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 3 9/2 2:08.936 +3.428 +31.123
33 22 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW 323 I 19/P 2:09.593 +657 +31.780
34 41 JORGE LANDA BMW 525I E34 20/P 2:09.730 3 +137 +31.917
35 20 DANIEL AMELIBIA CITROËN SAXO 10/2 2:10.521 3 +791 +32.708
36 30 SERGIO GARCIA BMW 325 I 21/P 2:14.058 +3.537 +36.245
37 34 OLIVER MIGUEL RENAULT TWINGO 6/1 2:18.323 +4.265 +40.510

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

1 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE MAL RECORRIDO
27 ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ FORD SIERRA GT MAL RECORRIDO
37 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZFORD SIERRA MAL RECORRIDO
44 ERIC GIL BMW 328 E36 MAL RECORRIDO
45 DAVID RUIZ BMW 323 I MAL RECORRIDO

ABANDONOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

25 J.GOIRI MERCEDES 300 NO TOMA SALIDA
40 L.URKIJO BMW E30 NO TOMA SALIDA
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